506958419 11/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7005257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADVECTIS, INC.	11/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX MORTGAGE SERVICES , INC.
Street Address:	100 CAMPUS DR.
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	FLORHAM PARK
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07932

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7146367
Patent Number:	8009307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2143950053

Email: tom.hilbun@conduent.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS HILBUN Address Line 1: 100 CAMPUS DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS HILBUN	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Hilbun/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

506958419

source=Advectis, Inc. to Xerox Mortgage Services, Inc#page1.tif source=Advectis, Inc. to Xerox Mortgage Services, Inc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058015 FRAME: 0227



PAGE 7

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADVECTIS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADVECTIS, INC." TO "XEROX MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 12:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3322845 8100 071227101



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6166629

DATE: 11-16-07

PATENT REEL: 058015 FRAME: 0228

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ADVECTIS, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. 'The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is Advectis, Inc.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article "1." thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article "1." the following new Article "1.":
 - "1. The name of the Corporation is Xerox Mortgage Services, Inc.
- 3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on November 15, 2007

RECORDED: 11/03/2021

Oducias H. Marshall, Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:33 PM 11/15/2007 FILED 12:29 PM 11/15/2007 SRV 071227101 - 3322845 FILE